Form PTO-1595 6/93 U.S. Department of Commerce, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
To the Hanomble Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached ariginal documents or copy thereof.								
), Name of conveying parties:	2. Nome and address of receiving party:							
Larisa V. Pirutko Alexander S. Kharitonov Mikhail I. Khramov Anthony K. Uriarte	Name: SOLUTIA INC. Street Address: 575 Maryville Centre Drive City: St. Louis State: MO Zip Code: 63141 Country: U.S. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? 🔲 yes 🔯 tro								
3. Nature of Conveyance:								
Assignment Interpret Merger Security Agreement Interpret Change of Name Other								
Execution Date(s): November 12, 2004; November 12, 2004; November 10, 2004; November 10, 2004								
 4. Application number: 10/920.021 If this document is being filed together with a new application 	on, the execution date of the application is							
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).							
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 yes 🖾 🕫								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u> 							
Name: HOWREY LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>							
Internal Address: 25 th Floor	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (duplicate copy enclosed) 							
Street Address: 1111 Louisiana City: Houston State: Texas Zip Code: 77002	8. Deposit Account Number: 01-2508/12598.0147.NPUS00/LUNDELL							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. <u>Craig M. Lundell, Reg. No. 30.284</u> Name of Person Signing	1- Lundell February 16, 2006							
Registration No.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4							
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (cxp.4/94)								
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION 37 C.F.R. 1.8								
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile to (571) 273-0140 on the date below:								
Signature Date								

PATENT REEL: 017270 FRAME: 0765

- NOV. 15 2004 05:44PM P2 ැට<u>ි</u> 063 -

PATENT FILE NO. 12598.0147.NPUS00

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to SOLUTIA INC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 575 Maryville Centre Drive, St. Louis, MO 63141, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application filed in the United States Receiving Office which was filed on August 17, 2004 as 10/920,021 and is entitled "Cyclohexane Oxidation Catalysis", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patem which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on my of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application.

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignce, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional. continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignce all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominces of the Assignee.

Signature: <u>Pitutio</u> Name: Larisa V. Pinuko

Date: 11/12/2004

0: 562929(C3/369(1,5%)) DM_US\\$070378,v2

PATENT REEL: 017270 FRAME: 0766

13/33 104 01-69

02/17/06	09:09	HSA&W HOUSTON 6	TH FLOOR → R	F			NO.044	D 04
A HUDA I T	Borestov Inct.	or caQusia	FHEME 1407	⊦7 3832 3	4 (1) 7	ha l ≛ityt,	15 2004 05:4-	uena Pris
	Signature: Name:	<u>Hlerauder S.</u> Alexander S. Kha	Kkari tou rítonov	<u>07</u> 1	Date:	<u> 2 </u>	2004	. .
	Signature: Name:	Mikhail I. Kbram	- ov	I	Date:	<u>u[10]200</u>	4	. '
	STATE OF F) COUNTY OF	LORIDA Escambia)) ss. .)					
	personally op subscribed to own free will	RE ME, the under peared, Mikhail I. the foregoing instru- for the purposes and	Khramov, know ment and acknow d consideration th	wn to me vledged to serein expr	to be me the ressed.	the person t he executed	whose name i I the same of hi	S
	No. CC 976933 No. CC 97693 No. CC 97693 NH E. ST(ENGRE)		Notar	y or Consi	<u>ง () (</u> ปลา Off	<u>Ofterugat</u> icer		

Signature: Name: /Anthony K. Uriarte

Date: 11/10/207:4

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF Escambra) SS.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 10^{46} day of <u>November</u>, 2004, personally appeared. Anthony K. Uriarte, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

DEBORAH E. STEWART Notary Public, State of Florida My cumm. axpires Oct. 22, 2004 Camon No. CC 976993 {SE

Notary or Consular Officer

DM_U\$\8070378.v1

RECORDED: 02/17/2006

PATENT REEL: 017279_FRAME: 0767

J1/1J '04 01:52